(
U

SD
)

B
ill

io
n

s

Year

Post Tax Cashflow

Nominal Cash Discounted Cash Cum. Nom. Cash Cum.Disc Cash

P:\1870_G\3725_Final_Signed_20140130  208

JIAMA PHASE 2 EXPANSION PROJECT

CHINA GOLD INTERNATIONAL

Economic model sensitivity analysis was completed on the metal prices, as well as capital cost

estimates and operating cost estimates. The results are shown in Figure 22-3 below. These

NPVs are based on a discount factor of 9%. The results indicate that the Project is most

sensitive to variations in metal price, operating costs, mill operating cost and capital costs in that

order. Figure 22-3 presents a graphical representation of these findings.

Figure 22-3: Post-Tax NPV Sensitivity

-4.00

-3.00

-2.00

-1.00

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

6.00

-50% -40% -30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

N
et

 P
re

se
n

t
V

al
u

e
 (

P
re

-T
ax

)

B
ill

io
n

s

Percentage Change

Project Post-Tax Sensitivity - NPV

Revenue Mill Opex Mining Opex Capex Royalties

P:\1870_G\3725_Final_Signed_20140130  209

JIAMA PHASE 2 EXPANSION PROJECT

CHINA GOLD INTERNATIONAL

Table 22-12: NPV Sensitivity

Sensitivity % Chg. NPV ($M)

-50% -1,732,513,223

-40% -1,007,256,026

-30% -383,528,871

-20% 202,579,709

-10% 778,422,470

0% 1,348,199,474

10% 1,912,688,728

20% 2,477,045,574

30% 3,037,548,526

40% 3,597,179,693

50% 4,156,810,860

-50% 1,962,132,788

-40% 1,839,366,563

-30% 1,716,600,338

-20% 1,593,834,112

-10% 1,471,067,887

0% 1,348,199,474

10% 1,225,323,465

20% 1,101,308,364

30% 976,976,696

40% 852,645,027

50% 728,313,359

-50% 2,269,457,305

-40% 2,085,309,820

-30% 1,901,162,336

-20% 1,716,997,414

-10% 1,532,649,537

0% 1,348,199,474

10% 1,163,049,891

20% 976,128,081

30% 789,206,270

40% 602,270,799

50% 413,001,945

-50% 1,526,198,172

-40% 1,490,598,432

-30% 1,454,998,693

-20% 1,419,398,953

-10% 1,383,799,214

0% 1,348,199,474

10% 1,312,599,735

20% 1,276,999,995

30% 1,241,400,256

40% 1,205,800,516

50% 1,170,200,777

-50% 1,349,765,524

-40% 1,349,452,314

-30% 1,349,139,104

-20% 1,348,825,894

-10% 1,348,512,684

0% 1,348,199,474

10% 1,347,886,264

20% 1,347,573,054

30% 1,347,259,844

40% 1,346,946,635

50% 1,346,633,425

Mining Opex

Capex

Royalties

Revenue

Mill Opex

P:\1870_G\3725_Final_Signed_20140130  210

JIAMA PHASE 2 EXPANSION PROJECT

CHINA GOLD INTERNATIONAL

23 ADJACENT PROPERTIES

Mining One are not aware of any adjacent properties in the immediate vicinity of the mine that

could potential materially impacts the Resource and Reserve Estimate.

P:\1870_G\3725_Final_Signed_20140130  211

JIAMA PHASE 2 EXPANSION PROJECT

CHINA GOLD INTERNATIONAL

24 OTHER RELEVANT DATA AND INFORMATION

Mining One personnel have reviewed a significant amount of material and identified the